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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1994/10
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 12th April 1994

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this
notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Commerce, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax
(04) 473-8949 indicated by the reference number, before 12th April 1994. All submissions should include:
- the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
- the Tariff item; and
- Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
- the range of alternative goods made locally;
- the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
- present and potential output;
- details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
3 All submissions objecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession should include:
- reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
- full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a
copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Commerce quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Part  Appn. *Category
Tariff . Name and Address 11 Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.

2106.90.09 Advera nutritional supplement Abbott Laboratories NZ Ltd 99 990144C A
C/- Banner Tariff & Trade Consultants
PO Box 1744
WELLINGTON
3004.90.19 Digibind injection Wellcome New Zealand Ltd 26 990148F A
PO Box 22258
Otahuhu
AUCKLAND
3004.90.19 Nicorette TDS Kabi Pharmacia 26 990130C A
C/- Prestige Customs Services Ltd
PO Box 53026
AUCKLAND AIRPORT
3506.91.00 Cryoseal 8382 concentrate adhesive Morrison P.1.M. Ltd 99 990209A A
C/- Burnard & Reynolds Ltd
PO Box 53-062
AUCKLAND
3923.21.28 Bags, sample protection, designed for use with radiation Science & Technology (NZ) Ltd 99 990210E A
counters PO Box 663
DUNEDIN
3926.90.69 Holder, telephone, being a headset with velcro pads Prestige Marketing Ltd 99 990211C A
7-11 McColl Street
Newmarket
AUCKLAND
4420.90.08 Decorative appliques being moulded panels of a type suited White Cliff Timber Ltd 99 990176A A
for mounting on furniture or walls PO Box 73-111
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

4810.31.00 CURRENT APPROVAL:
One sided clay coated bleached kraft paper weighing 99 988244J v
between 45gms and 80gms, in reels

4810.31.00 REQUESTED APPROVAL:

One sided clay coated bleached kraft paper weighing Paper Coaters (NZ) Limited 99 990205J v
between 40gms and 80gms, in reels PO Box 12-163
AUCKLAND
4823.90.19 Fibre edgeprotectors of a type used on Acme E7B6 Ranspak Strapping Systems 99 990207E ™
automatic strapping machine, for supply to Ranspak C/- Banner International Ltd
Strapping Systems Auckland, by Acme Strapping Inc Canada, PO Box 73-019
0/N 165,680 boxes (51600 pieces) only AUCKLAND AIRPORT
6002.30.12 Knitted fabric, article 831, 63% polyamide, 31% polyester, Moontide International Ltd 99 9902066 M
8% lycra, 400 metres only C/- CFS NZ Ltd
PO Box 53095
AUCKLAND AIRPORT
6911.10.01  CURRENT APPROVAL:
Tableware, plain white, of porcelain or china, of a type 99 990089G v
used for decoration and refiring
69.11) REQUESTED APPROVAL:
69.12) Tableware, plain white, of porcelain, stoneware, Kermiko Stoneware Limited 99 990208C v
earthenware, imitation porcelain or china, of a type (Incorporating The Novelty Mug
used for decoration and refiring Company)

C/- PO Box 73-043
AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

7217.22.00) Wood pulp baling wire, galvanised, pad wiped, size 2.32mm Pan Pacific Forest Ind (NZ) Ltd 99 990196F ™
7217.32.00) and 2.95mm diameter with a zinc coat weight not exceeding Private Bag 6203
40gm/m2 and a tensile strength of 1000-1200 N/mm? NAPIER
7312.10.00 19mm 3 x 9 pre-stressed road barrier rope with fittings Bridon New Zealand 99 980078G L
attached C/- PO Box 3986
AUCKLAND

Chapter 84  CURRENT APPROVAL:
Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines may be 99 988917F v
admitted under the Part II duty concession granted in
respect of the parent machine. Catalogued or identifiable
parts of machines which in their own right are entitled
to a Normal Tariff rate of free under Part I of the Tariff
are also covered by this concession. This applies
regardless of Tariff classification with the following
exceptions;
(1) Parts of general use
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific
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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1994/10-continued
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Part  Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address 11 Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
Determination of the Minister
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings
(4) Electric motors
(5) Fans and blowers
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II
concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached
(9) Articles of needleloom felt
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades,
grinding wheels
(11) Tyres and tubes
(12) Electric accumulators
(13) Electric lamps and tubes
(14) Knives and cutting blades
(15) Engines
(16) Transmission shafts — flexible
(17) Computer printer, typewriter, calculator, cash
register and similar machine ribbons
(18) 0il, air and fuel filters for internal combustion
engines exceeding 20 gross bhp except those filters
qualifying for Part II concession listed under Tariff
Heading 84.21
Chapter 84 REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines may be Ministry of Commerce 99 990202D v
admitted under the Part II duty concession granted in PO Box 1473
respect of the parent machine. Catalogued or identifiable  WELLINGTON
parts of machines which in their own right are entitled
to a Normal Tariff rate of free under Part I of the Tariff
are also covered by this concession. This applies
regardless of Tariff classification with the following
exceptions;
(1) Parts of general use
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific
Determination of the Minister
(3) Electric motors
(4) Fans and blowers
(5) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II
concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81
(6) Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof
(7) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached
(8) Articles of needleloom felt
(9) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades,
grinding wheels
(10) Tyres and tubes
(11) Electric accumulators
(12) Electric lamps and tubes
(13) Knives and cutting blades
(14) Engines
(15) Transmission shafts — flexible
(16) Computer printer, typewriter, calculator, cash
register and similar machine ribbons
(17) 0il, air and fuel filters for internal combustion
+ engines except those filters qualifying for Part II
concession listed under Tariff Heading 84.21
84.21 CURRENT APPROVAL:
Filters oil, air, or fuel suited for use on internal 99 988082J v
combustion engines exceeding 20 gross b.h.p. as published
in the Fifth Schedule of the NZ Gazette Customs Edition
Issue No 112 of 27 July 1993 and amendments as published
in subsequent Gazettes
84.21 REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Filters oil, air, or fuel suited for use on internal G.U.D NZ Ltd 99 990199L v
+ combustion engines as published in the Fifth Schedule of PO Box 19175
the NZ Gazette Customs Edition Issue No 112 of 27 July Avondale
1993 and amendments as published in subsequent Gazettes AUCKLAND
8421.21.00 Hydro cyclone seperator Harcros Chemicals (NZ) Ltd 99 9900306 A
PO Box 62-005
AUCKLAND 6
8502.30.00 Geothermal power plant with capacity of 14 to 20 M watts Taupo Electricity Limited 99 990212A CE
C/- TNT International (N.Z.) Ltd
Private Bag 92089
AUCKLAND
8525.20.09 Radios, marine, VHF transceivers, 55 channels dual watch Union Transport NZ Ltd 99 990197D A
type PO Box 3424
WELLINGTON
Chapter 87  CURRENT APPROVAL:
Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines may be 99 988918D v

admitted under the Part II duty concession granted in
respect of the parent machine. Catalogued or identifiable
parts of machines which in their own right are entitled to
a Normal Tariff rate of free under Part I of the Tariff
are also covered by this concession. This applies
regardless of Tariff classification with the following
exceptions;

(1) Parts of general use

(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific
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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1994/10-continued

Part  Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address II Ref . of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
Determination of the Minister
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings
(4) Electric motors
(5) Fans and blowers
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II
concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached
(9) Articles of needleloom felt
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades,
grinding wheels
(11) Tyres and tubes
(12) Electric accumulators
(13) Electric lamps and tubes
(14) Knives and cutting blades
(15) Engines
(16) Transmission shafts — flexible
(17) 0il, air and fuel filters for internal combustion
engines exceeding 20 gross bhp except those filters
qualifying for Part II concession listed under Tariff
heading 84.21
(18) Motor vehicles of tariff heading 87.01, 87.02,
87.03, 87.04, 87.05, 87.06 and 87.07
Chapter 87 REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines may be Ministry of Commerce 99 990203B v
admitted under the Part II duty concession granted in PO Box 1473
respect of the parent machine. Catalogued or identifiable WELLINGTON
parts of machines which in their own right are entitled to
a Normal Tariff rate of free under Part I of the Tariff
are also covered by this concession. This applies
regardless of Tariff classification with the following
exceptions;
(1) Parts of general use
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific
Determination of the Minister
{3) Electric motors
(4) Fans and blowers
(5) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II
concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81
(6) Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof
(7) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached
(8) Articles of needleloom felt
(9) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades,
grinding wheels
(10) Tyres and tubes
(11) Electric accumulators
(12) Electric lamps and tubes
(13) Knives and cutting blades
(14) Engines
(15) Transmission shafts — flexible
(16) 0il, air and fuel filters for internal combustion engines
+ except those filters qualifying for Part II concession listed
under Tariff heading 84.21
(17) Motor vehicles of tariff heading 87.01, 87.02,
87.03, 87.04, 87.05, 87.06 and 87.07
8708.91.08 CURRENT APPROVAL:
Radiators, including parts, motor vehicles, as per 99 989940F v
list held by Ministry of Commerce
8708.91.08 REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Radiators, motor vehicles, including parts, as per Toyota NZ Ltd 99 990201F v
list held by Ministry of Commerce PO Box 46
PALMERSTON NORTH
8708.92.29 Exhaust tail pipes and stack pipes of a type solely for Transport Wholesale Ltd 29 990204L A
trucks C/- Priority Freight International
Ltd
PO Box 22-274
CHRISTCHURCH
8713.10.00) 1Invalid carriages of the following types, viz: Medix 21 99 990195H A
8714.20.00) Mulholland: GGS, Sprite PO Box 54117
Convaid: Cruiser buggies, Compax wheelchairs, Mana PO
Compax Ez rider Plimmerton
WELLINGTON
. Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
IP - Inadequate Production
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
v - Variation of Existing Concession
W - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of March 1994. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce.
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Tariff Act 1988
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 10) 1994

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated

authority hereby:

(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the
rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the
exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in
respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To

v 0711.10.00 Silverskin cocktail onions in brine or acid solution Free Free 99 9900276 1/94
10mm to 32mm in diameter
1519.19.01 Kortacid 1295 and 1099 Free Free 99 990046C 1/94 .
3004.90.19 Goptin Free Free 26 989880J 11/93
3402.12.00 Barquat quarternary ammonium compounds, viz: Barquat 1552, Free Free 99 9900437 1/94
Barquat 4250Z, Barquat 4280Z and Barquat 4280
3909.20.09 Dynomin MB-98, (melamine formaldehyde resin) Free Free 99 990040D 1/94
3911.90.09 Gantrez ES 225, ES 335, ES 425, ES 435, S96 BF Free Free 99 990045E 1/94
3926.90.69 Trawl floats, viz: Free Free 99 990042L 1/94
1. Litas, Nokalon and Ube
2. Trawl floats 203mm to 300mm diameter
X 4409.20.09 Mouldings in the length, with hand applied imitation gold or Free Free 99 986551K  11/91
silver, or other metal leaf, of a type suited for picture
framing
\ 4409.20.09) Ramin timber, not being a completed moulding Free Free 99 989591E 9/93
4409.20.19)
A 5903.90.09 Leathercloth Free Free 99 990035H 1/94
A 6001.92.29 Weft knitted imitation crushed velvet fabric, 92 percent Free Free 99 990034K 1/94
polyester and 8 percent spandex
A 6307.90.28 Prefabricated drainage strip consisting of polyester Free Free 29 990036F 1/94 .
corrugated drain body surrounded with a non-woven
polyester filter jacket
X 6506.10.09 Caving or climbing helmets Free Free 99 990215F 10/93 .
X 7323.93.00 Stainless steel domestic and household articles viz: Free Free 99 989676H 10/93
Ashtrays
Baskets
Bowls
Butter dishes/servers
Butter/jam pads
Butter warmers
Casserole stands
Coathangers
Cheese shakers
Cocktail shakers
Coffee cups
Coffee pots
Condiment servers
Creamers
Dessert goblets
Dishes
Dredgers
Egg cups
Food service pans
Gravy/sauce boats
Jiggers
Kettles
Measuring cups
Napkin holders
Paper towel stands
Salt and pepper shakers
Saucers
Storage cannisters
Sugar bowls
Sugar shakers
Teapots
Teasets
Toast racks
Trays
Trivets
Watering cans
Water jugs
Wine buckets
Wine racks
A 7412.20.00 Pipe fittings, insert type, of 15mm internal diameter or Free Free 99 990033A 1/94
greater
A 8462.99.09 Press, electrically operated mechanical power, complete Free Free 99 990031E 1/94
with roll feeder, of a capacity of 40 tonne and over
A 8479.20.00 0il mill machinery viz: oil expeller, filter press, steam Free Free 99 990050A 1/94
boiler, pipeline fittings, valves and accessories therefore
A 8479.89.00 Tripod system, fluid head, specially suited for use with Free Free 99 990049H 1/94
broadcast cameras
X 8485.90.09 Seals mechanical, self cooling, fully or partially split Free Free 99 989930J 11/93
X Chapter 85 Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines may be Free Free 99 987237L 4/92

> <

< < >
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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 1994/10-continued

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref'. No. From To
admitted under the Part II duty concession granted in
respect of the parent machine. Catalogued or identifiable
parts of machines which in their own right are entitled to a
Normal Tariff rate of free entry under Part I of the Tariff are
also covered by this concession. This applies regardless of the
Tariff classification with the following exceptions;
(1) Parts of general use
(2) Any part which is subject of a specific
Determination of the Minister
(3) Passive infra red sensors
{4) Fans and blowers
(5) Parts of machines approved for entry under
Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81
(6) Buckets, shovels and grabs
(7) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached
(8) Articles of needleloom felt
(9) Interchangeable tools e.g. tool bits, saw
blades, grinding wheels
{(10) Tyres and tubes
(11) Electric accumulators
(12) Electric lamps and tubes
(13) Knives and cutting blades
(14) Engines
(15) Transmission shafts - flexible
(16) Telephones
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 11 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
M 3923.30.00 Bottle preforms, injection moulded, of PET-1,600,000 only Free Free 99 990044G 1/94 2/94
IM 4010.91.00 Belt, conveyor 12 metres only Yokohama AS-M EP250 6 ply Free Free 99 980029C 2/94  4/94
1524mm wide moulded edge 9.6mm top 1.6mm bottom M grade
covers
IM 4010.91.00) Belt, conveyor 628 metres Aramid (Kevlar) UA630 x 750mm Free Free 99 990028E 1/94 3/94

4016.99.99) wide x 1 ply x 1B x 4mm x 1B x 4mm with light oil

resistant (LOR) grade timber, resin resistant covers with
moulded edges and splicing kits therefore

M 5607.49.01 Single ply polypropelene twine manufactured for 14mm Free Free 99 990039L 1/94 12/95
strip, fibrillated by mechanical process, twisted between
37 and 45 turns per metre, with a count between 6000 and
8800 decitex. Manufactured by Desso Synthi-Grass for
supply to Astrograss Allweather Surfaces, Auckland

X 6002.91.18) Knitted fabrics, predominantly of wool: Free Free 99 989803E 11/93 3/94

6002.93.09) Type 38735 - 50% wool, 35% polyacryl, 15% polyamide

Type 38736 — 50% wool, 35% polyacryl, 15% polyamide
Type 36768 - 75% wool, 25% polyamide
Type 38723 - 60% polyacryl, 20% wool, 20% alpaca
Type 38725 — 75% polyacryl, 25% wool
Type 38707 - 60% polyacryl, 20% wool, 20% alpaca
Type 36766 — 75% wool, 25% polyamide
Type 38724 — 75% polyacryl, 25% wool
Type 38750 — 55% wool, 15% polyacryl, 15% polyamide, 15% O.F
Type 38737 — 70% wool, 30% polyamide
Type - 70% acrylic, 30% wool
Type — 30% wool, 70% acrylic
total meterage, 2800

SS 63.09 One container of donated used clothing for free distribution Free Free 99 990214H 1/94 4/94

THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn

0711.10.00 Silverskin ... diameter .. .. .. 9812016 . o
1519.19.01 Kortacid 1295 . . .o 521680L v .
3911.90.09 Gantrez ... ES 435 . .. o 520542F o .
3926.90.69 Trawl ... diameter . .. .. 208158L .o .
4409.10.09) Wood, ... framing e .. e 986551K .. .
4409.20.09)

4409.20.19 Ramin timber . . . 9868948 .. .
6506.10.09 Caving ... helmets . . . 9814566 .o o
7323.93.00 Stainless ... racks .. .. .. 989676H . .
8485.90.09 Seals ... split .. o . 989930J - .
Chapter 85 Catalogued ... telephones .. .. .. 987237L . .o

FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Concessions Declined

Tariff Ref.

Item Description of Goods No.

8301.40.00 Lok-safe window and patio locks models, LS-10, LS§-20, 9900078
1.S-100, 800F and patio bolt

8421.39.09 Isocell catalytic ethylene scrubbers 990032C

85.31 Buzzers, sounders, sirens, sound alarms and sirens with 9898327
strobe, electric, Piezo types

8531.80.00 Fibre optic security sensors 989705E

8544.20.00 Coaxial cable, RG 8, attenuation loss at 500mhz per 100 metres 9897526

not greater than 14.5dB, multiple braid type as follows; copper
covered, steel centre conductor (1.02-1.05mm), lst outer
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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 1994/10-continued

Tariff Ref .
Item Description of Goods No.

conductor aluminium tape, 2nd outer conductor aluminium braid,
3rd outer conductor aluminium tape, 4th outer conductor
aluminium braid, jacket of PVC or polyethylene (flooded)
8544.20.00 Coaxial cable, RGll, attenuation loss at 500 mhz per 100 metres 989754C
not greater than 9.6dB, with multiple braids as follows; first
outer conductor aluminium tape, 2nd outer conductor aluminium
braid, 3rd outer conductor aluminium tape, 4th outer conductor
aluminium braid, jacket of PVC or polyethylene (flooded)
8544.20.00 Coaxial cable, RGl1, attenuation loss 500 mhz per 100 metres 989753E
not greater than 9.6dB, with 90% braid coverage as follows;
copper covered steel centre conductor (1.63mm) gas expanded
polyethylene dielectric, inner shield aluminium tape, outer
shield 90% aluminium braid wire coverage, jacket of PVC or
polyethylene (flooded)

. Category of Decision: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
M - Inputs to Manufacturing - Inability to Supply
IP - Inadequate Production
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC -~ Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
A - vVariation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

NOTE

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice and declined
applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette.
Dated at Wellington this 17th day of March 1994. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce.
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NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

CUSTOMS EXCHANGE RATES NOTICE (NO. 6) 1994

Pursuant to section 143 of the Customs Act 1966, the Comptroller of
Customs, in accordance with the power delegated to him by the Minister of
Customs under section 9 of that Act, hereby gives the following notice.

J3EI2BERPEIRS

GB
Us
WS
EU

NOTICE

1. Short Title and commencement - (1) This notice may be cited as
the Customs Exchange Rates Notice (No. 6) 1994,

(2) This notice shall come into force on the 4th day of April 1994.

2. Exchange rates — Where under any provisions of the Customs Act
1966 any amount which is required to be taken into account for the
purpose of assessing duty or any other purpose is not an amount in

New Zealand currency, the amount to be so taken into account shall be the
equivalent in New Zealand currency of that amount ascertained in
accordance with the rate of exchange set out in the Schedule to this
notice.

3. Revocation - The Customs Exchange Rates Notice (No. 5) 1994,
published in the New Zealand Gazette, Customs Edition No. 21, dated
8 March 1994, on page 1007 is hereby revoked.

Australia
Austria
Bangladesh
Belgium
Canada
Chile
China
Denmark
Egypt

Fiji
Finland
France
French Polynesia

Germany Fed. Rep.

Greece

Hong Kong
India
Indonesia
Ireland
Israel

Italy
Jamaica
Japan

Korea
Malaysia
Mexico
Myanmar
Netherlands
Norway
Pakistan
Papua New Guinea
Philippines
Portugal
Singapore
South Africa
Spain

Sri Lanka
Sweden
Switzerland
Taiwan
Thailand
Tonga

Turkey
United Kingdom
U.S.A.
Western Samoa

European Currency Unit ..

of

SCHEDULE

o . 1.97
. 79.19
. . . 27.48
.o 4.50
. ‘e . 0.82
15.08
14.36
0.77
12322.00
0.38
. . . 0.57
1.45
0.50

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of March 1994.
G. W. LUDLOW, Comptroller of Customs.
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